
RECYCLING WORKSHOP 



Main objectives: 
 Students  to be conscious  of their  environmental situation. 

To disseminate the importance of recycling.  

To make  the students aware  of the importance of the 

separation, withdrawal and treatment of the residues as 

indispensable step for its recycling and, in consequence, for the 

improvement of our living conditions and the sustainability of our 

planet. 

 To improve and to promote the practice of the habits of 

hygiene, care and protection of the environment across the 

recycling. 

To share and  discuss experiences both in the school and at 

home. 

To design situations of teaching - learning that make possible 

that the pupils organize, extend and enrich their knowledge 

about the social and natural environment. 



Making toys , musical 

instruments and 

ornaments. 

  To offer the use of 

diverse materials, times 

and  spaces to promote 

the creativity, the artistic 

expression and their 

creative combination . 

  To develop the 

students creativity and 

imagination making their 

own toys and / or 

musical instruments with 

waste materials. 

 
 

 

Ornaments made of  caps 



Musical instruments 



Musical instruments and toys 



Musical instruments and toys 



 Visit to the only one Recycling Centre 
in Granada 

 
 

 Pupils to be conscious of that the topic of the recycling is a 

great worry for the political Institutions not only to local but 

national and European level. 

 

 

 To arouse to the citizenship of the benefit of the recycling for 

the health and the environment and the importance of the 

withdrawal of the electronic devices and small useless domestic 

appliances or in disuse in order to contribute to the environment 

and the sustainable development. 

 

 

 



Ecopark “El Florío” 



 The Clean Patrol 
 
 

 To promote the participation of the pupils in the conservation 
of the cleanliness of the playground.  
 

 To stimulate good social habits between our students in 

relation to the use of the school bins. 

 

To make pupils conscious of the importance there is a clean 

environment and of the difficulty of supporting this environment 

without the collaboration of all. 

 

To develop new abilities: Collaboration and Relation between 

pupils of different levels based on the respect. 





Recycling 

bins 
  To begin in the 
comprehension of the fact 
that an object that is 
rejected, on having been 
classified, can be re-used, 
contributing  the 
environment. 

To know the different 
containers and the use of 
each one of them. 

To classify the waste 
materials depending on 
the container to which 
they are destined. 



Recycling bins 



Recycling bins 

 



Recycling presentations 

by  

experts 

  To promote pupils 

attitudes to be changed 

by the way of daily 

activities, educational 

chats and environmental 

workshops. 
 

 

Educational chat 



Making soap 



QUESTIONNAIRES RESULTS 
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2. Recyclable items 3. Waste = garbage? 
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6. Participation in organized actions 7.Enough separate containers? 

8. Usual activities 9. Changes in towns 
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QUESTIONNAIRES RESULTS 
MIDDLE 

5TH LEVEL (10 YEARS OLD) 
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3. Adequate containers 4. If no… 

5. Do pupils recognize biowaste? 6. Participation in organized actions 
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7.Enough separate containers? 8. Matching pictures - dustbins 

9. Usual activities  10. Changes in towns 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Biowaste Plastic Glass Paper

Intial

Final

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Plastic Glass Compost Paper

Intial

Final

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

Intial

Final

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Education Waste
collection

Plant trees
and flowers

Intial

Final



CONCLUSIONS 
 

 Both, 2nd and 5th levels, have significantly 

increased their results after working in Recycling 

subject. Consequently, their knowledge about 

recycling have also increased. 

 Students became more conscious about looking 

after the correct way of reducing, reusing and 

recycling materials. (Three Rs). 

 Pupils learnt to separate correctly different 

recycling materials and put them in the correct bin. 

 Students have enjoyed a lot of recycling 

activities. 
 


